administration and replacement of the amounts in the several

funds as herein provided there shall be paid into the Treasury

sums to be credited as follows:

(1) To the credit of the 67 counties of the state, to

be divided and distributed as hereinafter provided, three

hundred seventy-eight thousand dollars ($378,000);

(2) To the Department of Human Resources, one million

three hundred twenty-two thousand dollars ($1,322,000); and

(3) Beginning June 1, 2000, to the Department of

Conservation and Natural Resources for capital outlay for

acquisition of land contiguous to existing state parks and

land acquired for lakes and or water reservoirs, provision,

construction, improvement, renovation, equipping, and